
Total Men Women
Less than 

24 years

50 years 

and more
Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women

County of Zagreb 4 326 2 087 2 239  638 1 523  350  187  163  170  84  86  826  368  458 1 031

County of Krapina-Zagorje 1 594  769  825  234  657  140  73  67  64  36  28  319  156  163  523

County of Sisak-Moslavina 4 200 1 989 2 211  731 1 440  308  154  154  258  125  133  686  313  373  649

County of Karlovac 1 339  607  732  217  411  143  72  71  84  49  35  321  146  175  408

County of Varaždin 2 126  936 1 190  292  891  259  130  129  121  57  64  460  241  219  842

County of Koprivnica-Križevci 1 204  588  616  247  346  141  73  68  81  43  38  345  164  181  515

County of Bjelovar-Bilogora 1 730  817  913  355  445  224  113  111  129  67  62  431  191  240  559

County of Primorje-Gorski Kotar 3 944 1 772 2 172  349 1 502  342  165  177  167  84  83  669  285  384 1 074

County of Lika-Senj  778  374  404  111  247  79  41  38  53  29  24  137  52  85  142

County of Virovitica-Podravina 2 680 1 224 1 456  466  910  213  104  109  104  52  52  492  234  258  335

County of Požega-Slavonija 1 352  632  720  286  353  150  76  74  56  23  33  338  166  172  312

County of Slavonski Brod-Posavina 3 709 1 618 2 091  721 1 067  341  146  195  219  107  112  702  319  383  729

County of Zadar 2 098  934 1 164  239  701  211  108  103  194  83  111  515  186  329  579

County of Osijek-Baranja 10 673 4 384 6 289 1 608 3 639  851  422  429  409  203  206 1 311  592  719 1 342

County of Šibenik-Knin 2 040 1 049  991  202  725  240  131  109  127  79  48  335  150  185  377

County of Vukovar-Srijem 3 697 1 612 2 085  822  862  419  193  226  209  112  97  793  372  421  590

County of Split-Dalmatia 10 685 4 912 5 773 1 156 3 704  896  451  445  585  269  316 2 204  866 1 338 1 986

County of Istria 1 271  612  659  102  442  147  64  83  197  100  97  430  200  230 1 122

County of Dubrovnik-Neretva 2 134  944 1 190  184  749  202  96  106  120  57  63  354  140  214  427

County of Međimurje 1 851  823 1 028  371  525  204  121  83  134  83  51  425  191  234  596

City of Zagreb 9 752 4 659 5 093  820 3 736  776  376  400  462  255  207 1 633  721  912 5 219

CROATIA 73 183 33 342 39 841 10 151 24 875 6 636 3 296 3 340 3 943 1 997 1 946 13 726 6 053 7 673 19 357

June 2025 70 036 32 581 37 455 8 739 24 866 8 682 4 179 4 503 4 228 2 150 2 078 9 715 4 452 5 263 19 465

July 2024 87 798 37 860 49 938 11 323 30 511 8 224 3 660 4 564 4 327 2 070 2 257 15 508 6 251 9 257 20 005

July 2025/July 2024

Absolute change -14 615 -4 518 -10 097 -1 172 -5 636 -1 588 - 364 -1 224 - 384 - 73 - 311 -1 782 - 198 -1 584 - 648

Relative change in % - 16,6 - 11,9 - 20,2 - 10,4 - 18,5 - 19,3 - 9,9 - 26,8 - 8,9 - 3,5 - 13,8 - 11,5 - 3,2 - 17,1 - 3,2

* Other activities = making monthly earnings, that is, income from other independent activity, the amount higher than the average unemployment benefit paid in the previous calendar year, registration of trade company, 

   trade business, registration to farming insurance, employment in line with special regulations, etc.

                 CROATIAN EMPLOYMENT SERVICE

REGISTERED UNEMPLOYMENT AND EMPLOYMENT IN THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA, JULY 2025

County

Registered unemployed persons Employment and other activities
Deletion from the register for 

other reasons
Newly registered persons

Job 

vacancies



REGISTERED UNEMPLOYMENT AND EMPLOYMENT IN THE REPUBLIC OF CROATIA, JULY 2025

Total Structure, % Men Women

I. UNEMPLOYED 73 183 - 33 342 39 841

 - share by the gender % 100,0 - 45,6 54,4

II. NEWLY REGISTERED - ENTRANTS INTO UNEMPLOYMENT 13 726 100,0 6 053 7 673

 1. Without work experience 3 093 22,5 1 651 1 442

 2. With work experience 10 633 77,5 4 402 6 231

 Structure of entrants into unemployment:  0  0

   1. Directly from employment 9 358 68,2 3 784 5 574

         Notice due to business reasons 1 634 17,5  816  818

         Business closure  93 1,0  43  50

         Expiry of fixed-term work contract 5 304 56,7 1 738 3 566

         Expiry of seasonal work contract  17 0,2  8  9

         Mutually-agreed upon notice 1 284 13,7  652  632

         Employee-initiated notice  554 5,9  288  266

         Other reasons  472 5,0  239  233

    2. From private agriculture or any other type of work  42 0,3  21  21

    3. Directly from regular schooling 2 390 17,4 1 292 1 098

    4. From inactivity 1 936 14,1  956  980

EXITS FROM THE REGISTER - TOTAL: 10 579 - 5 293 5 286

III. EMPLOYMENT AND OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES 6 636 100,0 3 296 3 340

Employed on work contract basis 5 734 86,4 2 753 2 981

 1. Permanent work contract 1 130 19,7  586  544

 2. Fixed-term work contract 4 604 80,3 2 167 2 437

Other business activities 

(registration of trade company, trade business, registration to farming insurance, 

parent-caregiver status and the like)

 902 13,6  543  359

IV. DELETED FROM THE REGISTER FOR OTHER REASONS 3 943 100,0 1 997 1 946

 1. Exit from the labour force

     (retirement, educational activities)
 488 12,4  183  305

 2. Non-compliance with legal provisions (not actively seeking

     for work, unavailable for work, etc.)
1 673 42,4 1 019  654

 3. Cancelled registration and failure to report to the CES 1 528 38,8  664  864

 4. Other reasons  254 6,4  131  123

V. REPORTED JOB VACANCIES

 Number of Requests 10 471 - - -

 Number of Job Vacancies 19 357 - - -


